
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Appendix I 
 

Cost Recovery, FY 2023-24 
 



 
 

 

 

Cost Recovery Recorded During FY 2023-24 

 

Site/Case Name Amount Collected 
Allied Signal (Bendix Flight) 
Ambler Asbestos Piles 
Boarhead Farms 
Donald Holliday  

$17,460 
$500,000 

$5,750 
$250 

Dupont New Castle Works $5,000  
Dupont New Castle Junkyard 
Easton Road PFC Site 
Foster Wheeler 
Franklin Slag 
Heleva Landfill 

$5,000 
$25,000 
$10,378 

$300,000 
$10,005  

Ivy/Bostik/Findley Adhesive $1,213  
Lewis Run Municipal Well Site $15,937  
Millcreek Dump  $211,724  
Rodale Ivy PF 
Tonolli NPL Site 

$10,926 
$7,281 

DSMOA-Federal Facility Reimbursement $279,734 
Total FY 2022-23 Cost Recovery Revenue  $1,405,657 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
 
  
  

 




